Air operated 2-port valve
(cylinder valve)
SAB*A Series
 NC (Normally Closed), NO (Normally Open), double acting
 Port size: Rc1/4 to Rc2 32 to 50 flange
 Working fluids: Air, gas
Common specifications
 NO (Normally Open)

rs
586
How to order
Working fluid
(For air/gas)
Model No.
A2SAB
ActuationA
*1
*2
*3
Assembly directionF
Body/sealant
combination
D
*1
Other optionsE
*1:  The mounting plate (Item E  B) can be attached to only the female
thread of port sizes 8 to 32.
*2:  Reversed mounting plate (Item F  B-R) is available for port sizes
15 to 32.
*3: Clockwise when viewed from above with port A on the right.
*4: Available as made to order. Contact CKD Sales for details.
 Precautions for model No. selection
Type of thread/flangeC
 Port sizeB
BE P4A15
Code Description
Actuation
1 NC (Normally Closed)
2 NO (Normally Open)
3 Double acting
 Port size
8 1/4
10 3/8
15 1/2
20 3/4
25 1
32 11/4, 32 (Flange)
40 11/2, 40 (Flange)
50 2, 50 (Flange)
Type of thread/flange
A Rc (8A to 50A)
F Flange (32F to 50F)
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
E Option Stainless steel Fluoro rubber
Other options
Blank No option
B Mounting plate   *1
Assembly direction
Blank No option
R Mounting plate assembly position reversed
B
A
C
D
E
F
 Pilot pressure
Set pilot pressure within the specified range. In
particular, set the pilot pressure for the SAB/SVB Series
NO and double acting as shown in the graph below. If
the product is used with a pressure below the range
shown in the graph, sealant failure may occur; if the

590
 With solenoid valve
How to order
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1:  The mounting plate (Item F  B) can be attached to only
the female thread of port sizes 8 to 32.
*2:  To add both the surge suppressor and mounting plate
options, indicate Item F  as SB.
*3:  The surge suppressor is attached with the lead wire coil.
When selecting a coil with terminal box, the surge
suppressor is mounted in the terminal box.
*4:  Manual override (non-locking) is provided as standard.
*5:  This will be made to order. Contact our Sales for details.
Working fluid
(For air/gas)
Model No. ActuationA
 VoltageH
 Port sizeB
Type of thread/flangeC
Body/sealant combinationD
CoilE
*1
*2
*3
*4
Other optionsF
Assembly
direction
G
A1 A15SVB SE DC24V2G
Code Description
Actuation
1 NC (Open when energized)
2 NO (Closed when energized)
 Port size
8 1/4
10 3/8
15 1/2
20 3/4
25 1
32 11/4, 32 (Flange)
40 11/2, 40 (Flange)
50 2, 50 (Flange)
Type of thread/flange
A Rc (8A to 50A)
F Flange (32F to 50F)
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
E Option Stainless steel Fluoro rubber
Coil
2C Standard Grommet lead wire
2G
Option
With DIN terminal box (Pg9)
2H DIN terminal box with lamp (Pg9)
3T With T type terminal box (G1/2)
3R T type terminal box with lamp (G1/2)
Other options
Blank No option
S With surge suppressor
B Mounting plate   *1
Assembly direction
Blank No option
X Cylinder cover rotated 90°
Y Cylinder cover rotated 180°
Z Cylinder cover rotated 270°
R Coil reversed 180° [With solenoid valve]
Mounting plate/coil reversed 180° [With solenoid valve]
Refer to page 594 for the layout drawing.
 Voltage
DC24V 24 VDC
A
B

592
 With solenoid valve
How to order
*1:  The mounting plate (Item F  B) can be attached to
only the female thread of port sizes 8 to 32.
*2:  To add both the surge suppressor and mounting
plate options, indicate Item F  as SB.
*3:  The surge suppressor is attached with the lead wire
coil. When selecting a coil with terminal box, the
surge suppressor is mounted in the terminal box.
*4:  Manual override (non-locking) is provided as standard.
*5:  This will be made to order. Contact our Sales for details.
 Precautions for model No. selection
Working fluid
(for low vacuum)
Model No. ActuationA
 VoltageH
 Port sizeB
Type of thread/flangeC
Body/sealant combinationD
CoilE
*1
*2
*3
*4
Other optionsF
Assembly
direction
G
Code Description
Actuation
1 NC (Open when energized)
2 NO (Closed when energized)
 Port size
8 1/4
10 3/8
15 1/2
20 3/4
25 1
32 11/4, 32 (Flange)
40 11/2, 40 (Flange)
50 2, 50 (Flange)
Type of thread/flange
A Rc (8A to 50A)
F Flange (32F to 50F)
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
E Option Stainless steel Fluoro rubber
Coil
2C Standard Grommet lead wire
2G
O
pt
io
n
With DIN terminal box (Pg9)
2H DIN terminal box with lamp(Pg9)
3T With T type terminal box (G1/2)
3R T type terminal box with lamp(G1/2)
Other options
Blank No option
S With surge suppressor
B Mounting plate   *1
Assembly direction
Blank No option
X Cylinder cover rotated 90°
Y Cylinder cover rotated 180°
Z Cylinder cover rotated 270°
R
Coil reversed 180° [With solenoid valve]